
2024 The College at Old Westbury Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-14   Conf: 14-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Danin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Danin (4), Muehling (4), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Ramos 2, Pastrana 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(44-59), Muehling (13-18), Murphy (6-8), Pastrana (6-7), Ramos (6-10), Ventiere (5-6), Danin (4-5), Ragozine (2-2), Ravo (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Reilly, Alaina .475 37-37 101 23 48 17 1 1 24 70 .693 27 4 7 0 .598 0 2 5-5 49 53 9 .919
28 Danin, Madison .445 38-37 110 17 49 13 0 0 24 62 .564 9 1 13 0 .492 0 1 0-0 44 3 1 .979
0 DiLillo, Gianna .402 37-37 87 21 35 1 0 0 19 36 .414 5 0 13 1 .435 0 6 9-9 35 2 2 .949
32 Pierce, Ashley .357 37-37 112 24 40 10 0 3 35 59 .527 11 2 11 2 .417 2 0 2-2 70 42 7 .941
7 Intrieri, Natalie .336 37-37 107 30 36 5 0 0 8 41 .383 21 0 13 0 .442 1 4 15-17 48 3 0 1.000
44 Fernandez, Angelina .259 23-22 54 4 14 3 0 0 10 17 .315 4 1 8 0 .306 3 0 2-2 111 5 5 .959
24 Murphy, Taylor .255 31-28 55 6 14 2 0 0 5 16 .291 4 1 14 1 .317 0 5 2-2 9 3 4 .750
3 Bennett, Hillary .224 29-28 67 9 15 3 2 1 12 25 .373 7 0 14 0 .293 1 2 3-4 60 44 7 .937
4 Muehling, Madison .221 28-25 68 14 15 4 1 1 11 24 .353 4 1 12 0 .274 0 3 4-4 78 16 1 .989
6 LeSane, Tylyn 1.000 9-0 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Ravo, Christina .571 14-2 7 2 4 0 1 0 2 6 .857 0 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
14 Binaso, Faith .500 7-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
58 Pastrana, Julia .400 18-14 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 19 2 .929
15 Ventiere, Gianna .375 17-7 16 8 6 2 1 0 5 10 .625 2 0 3 0 .444 0 2 1-1 39 2 0 1.000
8 Dillon, Heather .333 26-2 6 12 2 1 0 1 6 6 1.000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 7-7 0 0 0 .000
26 Cangemi, Phylicia .273 32-4 22 13 6 0 0 0 1 6 .273 1 1 7 0 .333 0 0 8-10 11 5 2 .889
34 Tucci, Jessica .267 14-13 30 9 8 1 0 0 8 9 .300 5 3 8 0 .421 0 2 2-2 69 1 0 1.000
1 Vasquez, Juliana .250 19-13 32 8 8 1 0 0 6 9 .281 4 0 8 0 .333 0 0 3-3 25 19 4 .917
11 Albright, Morgan .222 16-8 27 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .259 2 1 7 0 .300 0 0 0-0 29 1 3 .909
21 Ramos, Layla .200 21-18 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 1 0-0 11 24 4 .897
9 Varela, Amanda .154 22-3 13 9 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 0 1 2 0 .214 0 1 3-3 2 1 0 1.000
27 Gaspa, Jenna .111 14-5 18 7 2 0 0 0 5 2 .111 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
17 Pulsonetti, Gianna .077 14-2 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 2-2 0 2 0 1.000
10 Baez, Jadelis .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .330 38-38 962 231 317 67 6 7 189 417 .433 114 16 155 4 .407 7 29 68-73 709 251 54 .947
Opponents .265 38-38 959 123 254 32 13 2 109 318 .332 64 26 131 6 .326 6 16 22-30 682 273 73 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Cangemi, Phylicia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ravo, Christina 1.75 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 3 3 8 6 2 0 0 .200 1 2 0 0 0
21 Ramos, Layla 2.04 13-6 20 18 13 4-0 1 113.0 104 54 33 21 57 14 4 2 .232 1 18 0 0 7
58 Pastrana, Julia 3.59 6-5 14 13 7 1-0 0 68.1 90 40 35 9 31 10 7 0 .311 2 4 0 3 5
24 Murphy, Taylor 3.67 2-1 10 4 1 1-0 0 26.2 24 15 14 17 21 3 0 0 .245 0 1 0 3 4
5 Ragozine, Hailey 3.71 2-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 27 11 9 9 16 3 2 0 .346 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.78 24-14 59 38 21 7 1 237.0 254 123 94 64 131 32 13 2 .265 5 26 0 6 16
Opponents 5.55 14-24 56 38 25 6 2 228.1 317 231 181 114 155 67 6 7 .330 32 16 0 7 29



2024 The College at Old Westbury Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Tucci, Jessica 70 69 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Intrieri, Natalie 51 48 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ventiere, Gianna 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
14 Binaso, Faith 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ravo, Christina 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Varela, Amanda 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pulsonetti, Gianna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 LeSane, Tylyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Muehling, Madison 95 78 16 1 .989 0 13 5 .722 4 0
28 Danin, Madison 48 44 3 1 .979 0 4 1 .800 4 0
44 Fernandez, Angelina 121 111 5 5 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 DiLillo, Gianna 39 35 2 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Pierce, Ashley 119 70 42 7 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bennett, Hillary 111 60 44 7 .937 4 0 0 — 0 0
58 Pastrana, Julia 28 7 19 2 .929 1 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Reilly, Alaina 111 49 53 9 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vasquez, Juliana 48 25 19 4 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Albright, Morgan 33 29 1 3 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ramos, Layla 39 11 24 4 .897 0 6 4 .600 0 0
26 Cangemi, Phylicia 18 11 5 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gaspa, Jenna 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Murphy, Taylor 16 9 3 4 .750 0 6 2 .750 0 0
5 Ragozine, Hailey 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Baez, Jadelis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dillon, Heather 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1014 709 251 54 .947 20 44 15 .746 8 0
Opponents 1028 682 273 73 .929 19 138 10 .932 20 0


